## SB020 L.015

## HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT Committee on <u>State, Civic, Military, & Veterans Affairs</u>. SB23-020 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend reengrossed bill, page 4, line 25, strike "SUBSECTION" and
- 2 substitute "SUBSECTIONS (1)(a) AND".
- 3 Page 4, line 26, after "AND" insert "IS".
- 4 Page 5, line 23, after "2024," insert "ONLY,".
- 5 Page 6, line 17, after "WITH" insert "SUBSECTION (1)(a) OF THIS SECTION
- 6 AND".
- 7 Page 6, line 18, strike "CONDUCT" and substitute "CONDUCT,".
- 8 Strike "DEATH CERTIFICATE" and substitute "CERTIFICATE OF DEATH" on:
- 9 **Page 3,** line 15; **Page 4,** lines 14 and 24 and 25; **Page 5,** lines 14 and 21;
- 10 **Page 6,** lines 1, 11, 16, and 25; **Page 7,** line 21; and **Page 8,** lines 7 and 8
- 11 and 17.
- 12 Strike "DEATH CERTIFICATES" and substitute "CERTIFICATES OF DEATH"
- on: **Page 3**, line 20; and **Page 7**, line 7.
- 14 Strike "death certificate" and substitute "death certificate OF DEATH" on:
- 15 **Page 4,** line 8; and **Page 7,** line 17.

\*\* \*\*\* \*\* \*\*\*